Farmer Led Watershed Group Meeting Notice and Agenda

The Farmer Led Watershed Group hereby provides its written notice and agenda of a public meeting of the Town of Calumet for Monday, May 1, 2023, at 7:00 PM, at the Town Hall, W2104 Cty Rd HH, Malone, WI.

Notice of Town of Calumet Town Board Member or Town of Calumet Runoff Reduction Committee Attendance

Notice is hereby given that members of the Town of Calumet Town Board and/or Town of Calumet Runoff Reduction Committee may be present at the Town of Calumet Runoff Reduction Committee on Monday May 1, 2023, at the Town Hall at 7:00 PM.

Although this may result in a quorum of the Town of Calumet Town Board and/or the Town of Calumet Runoff Reduction Committee being in attendance and, therefore, constitute a "meeting" of the Town of Calumet Town Board and/or the Town of Calumet Runoff Reduction Committee pursuant to State ex. Rel. Badke v. Greendale Village Board, 173 Wis.2d 553 (1993), the Town of Calumet Town Board and/or The Town of Calumet Runoff Reduction Committee will not conduct any business related and/or take any action.

- 1. Call to Order @ 7:00 PM & Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Review of draft bylaws and potential approval
- 4. Name of the organization
- 5. Remaining organizational items
- 6. Discussion of DATCP (Dept of Ag, Trade & Consumer Protection) 2024 Funding
- 7. Discussion of next steps
- 8. New Items
- 9. Adjourn